Illinois law.
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Section 1301.20  Prerequisites to Service of Orders Granting Licenses and Registrations 

a)	Service of orders granting motor carrier of property licenses is conditioned upon compliance with Section 1301.30(a)(1), (2), and (4). 

b)	Service of orders granting motor carrier of property registrations is conditioned upon compliance with Section 1301.30(b)(1), except that the Manager of the Transportation Division of the Commission shall issue a temporary registration effective for a maximum of 30 days pending payment of franchise fees and service of a permanent registration. 

c)	Motor carriers of property regulated by the Interstate Commerce Commission may comply with Commission regulations regarding proof of insurance or bond coverage by filing a valid, current license issued by the Interstate Commerce Commission, as provided in 92 Ill. Adm. Code 1425.20(d) or by filing a Form E or Form L with the Commission. 
